FORM PTO-1595 RECORD, (Rev. 6-33) OMB No. 0651-001:1 (exp. 4/94)	03-23-2001	L RECEIPT NO. EK534411715US 63 HIS 5 th DAY OF MARCH, 2001
To the Heneralia Commissioner of Detects and Tra		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101646680	ginal documents or copy thereof.
		_eiving party(ies):
Westbury Service Company, L.L.C.	Name: Do	wnhole Injection Systems, L.L.C.
3.7.01	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 116	607-A North Santa Fe
	110	507-A North Santa Pe
Other	City: Oklahoma City	State: <u>OK</u> ZIP: <u>73114</u>
Execution Date: February 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the ar	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. I atent Application No.(0)		
	5,937,943	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Bill D. McCarthy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	x Enclosed	
		earged to deposit account
	Authorized to be cr	narged to deposit account
Street Address: Crowe & Dunlevy	8. Deposit account number	er:
1800 Mid America Twr., 20 N. Broadway	y 13-0110 (charge accou	ant for any fee deficiency)
72102	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73102	T USE THIS SPACE	
DO NO	TOSE TIME C. T.	
a of tement and signature	and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	rmation is true and correct an	
the original document.	" mo (with	10/12/2001
Bill D. McCarthy, Reg. 26,772	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and door	umeht:
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sneet information to:	
57/37/2001 TDIAZI 00000009 593/743	ngton, D.C. 20231 orm PTO1595Recordation Form Cover	r Sheet - page 1 of 3)
01 FC:581	жит гот 1995 тест.	

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WESTBURY SERVICE COMPANY, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 11607-A North Santa Fe, Oklahoma City, OK 73114 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the United States Letters Patent Number 5,937,943 issued August 17, 1999 and entitled TUBING INSERTION AND WITHDRAWAL APPARATUS FOR USE WITH A LIVE WELL (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, **DOWNHOLE INJECTION SYSTEMS, L.L.C.**, an Oklahoma limited liability company, located at 11607-A North Santa Fe, Oklahoma City, OK 73114 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Patent and all claims for damages for past infringement of the same; and

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the world wide full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in the Patent, including all pending applications thereon and the right to file further applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name anywhere in the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0029 notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE has executed this Agreement on the date shown below.

This Assignment is effective as of <u>January 1, 2001.</u>		
Dated:7/26/0/	J. Kent Snider President and Managing Member	
Dated:	J. Kent Snider President, CEO and Operating Manager	
STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Oklahoma)) ss.)	
This instrument was acknowledged Asbury, 2001, by J. Kent Snider.	before me, a Notary Public, on this 20th day of	
My commission expires: $5/37/30$	Notary Public	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/07/2001 REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0030